Notice of Determination			Appendix D
To:	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: Otay Water District Address: 2554 Sweetwater Springs Blvd. SpringValley,CA 91978 Contact: Lisa Coburn-Boyd Phone: 619-670-2219
	County Clerk County of: San Diego Address: 1600 Pacific Hwy, San Diego, CA 92112	Suite 260	Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2022090005
Project Title: Otay Water District Trestle Bridge Demolition Project			
Project Applicant: Otay Water District			
Project Location (include county): Unincorporated Otay Mesa, San Diego County			
Project Description:			
Ota aba	ay Mesa area of San Diego C andoned high-pressure gas lii	ounty. The pipeline was r ne that was replaced by S	water pipeline across the Otay River in the replaced in 2001. The bridge also carries an SDG&E in 2017. Since the existing pipelines e bridge and pipelines to address liability
This is to advise that the Otay Water District Board of Directors has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
	cribed project on <u>Jan. 4, 202</u> (date cribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 			
neg	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at	oonses and record of project approval, or the : rings Blvd., Spring Valley, CA 91978
Sig	nature (Public Agency): 🌉	sa Colum Boy	Title: Environmental Specialist
	e: 01/20/2023		ived for filing at OPR: